
 

 

S H I R E   o f   W Y N D H A M  E A S T   K I M B E R L E Y 

PO Box 614 Kununurra 6743 
20 Coolibah Drive KUNUNURRA  
 

Koolama Street WYNDHAM 
  

T   
F   
E   
W  
 

8.00am - 4.00pm MON - FRI 

| 9168 4100 
| 9168 1798 
| mail@swek.wa.gov.au 
| www.swek.wa.gov.au  

Tender Register 
 
 
In accordance with Regulation 17 of the the following 
information is required to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public 
inspection upon request. 
   

TENDER DETAILS File Number CM.16.335 

Legislati
on 

Tender No. 
T04- 
19/20 

Tender Title Footpath Program 2019/20 

Reg 
17(2)(a) Brief 

description of 
goods or 
services 
required  

The Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley is seeking tenders from suitably 
experienced and resourced contractors for construction of the following: 

(a) Kununurra Foreshore Path; 
(b) Kununurra Shared Loop Path; and 
(c) Footpath Renewal  Various.  

Respondents are able to tender on all or selected packages as above.  
Reg 
17(2)(b) 

Particulars of 
the decision to 
invite Tenders / 
EOI 

The Director Infrastructure has exercised Delegation 7 Expressions of 
Interest and Tenders to publicly advertise this procurement as a Tender as 
it is expected to be in excess of $150,000 and/or to enable a broad 
number of potential contractors to apply. 

Reg 
17(2)(c)

Advertisement 
Details 

West Australian 08/04/2020 Kimberley Echo 09/04/2020 

Shire Facebook 08/04/2020 Shire Website 08/04/2020 
Good 
Practice 

Clarification 
Deadline 2.00pm, 24/04/2020 

Submission 
Deadline 2.00pm (WST), 28/04/2020 

Good 
Practice 

Opening Date 
28/04/2020 

Opening Time 
2.05  pm 

Good 
Practice 

Opened in the 
Presence of 

Name Signature 

Jesse Johnson

George Jannings   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Name:    

MGC Building and Maintenance ACN: 166 544 716 

DE Carpenters ABN: 20 101 059 483 

Warrego Contractors ABN: 55 348 046 083 

Dowsing Group Pty Ltd ABN: 60 617 211 935 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENTS (Regulation 17(2)(d)) 

 

See attached 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

TENDER OUTCOME (Regulation 17(2)(f) and 17(3)) 

Tender Awarded 

By 
Council 

Date of 

Council 

Meeting 

24 November 

2020   

Council 

Minute No. 
118535 

Name of 

Successful 

Tenderer(s)  

Project One: Kununurra Foreshore Path - MGC Building and Maintenance Pty Ltd 

Project Two: Kununurra Shared Loop Path - DE Carpenters Pty Ltd 

Amount or a Summary of the Amount 

of Successful Tenderer(s) Accepted 

Project One: $425,000 excluding GST; 

Project Two: $777,371.00 excluding GST. 

 

 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PROBITY OFFICER 

Probity Officer Name Jesse Johnson 

Probity Officer  Position Title Senior Procurement and Contracts Officer 

Date Preparation Complete 02/12/2020 Probity Officer Signature  

 



  

 
Agenda Ordinary Council Meeting - Tuesday 24 November 2020              65 of 72 

16.1. REQUEST FOR TENDER T04-19/20 FOOTPATH PROGRAM 2019/20 
 

DATE: 24 November 2020 

AUTHOR: Senior Procurement and Contracts Officer 

RESPONSIBLE OFFICER: Director Infrastructure 

DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS: Nil. 

 

Council Decision:  
Minute Number: 24/11/2020  118353 

That Council: 

1.  Accepts the tender submitted by: 

a. MGC Building and Maintenance Pty Ltd (ABN: 92 166 544 716) of 6 
Kentia Way, Kununurra, for Tender T04-19/20, Project One: Kununurra 
Foreshore Path in accordance with the tender documentation and for 
the fixed lump sum price of $425,000 excluding GST; and 

b. DE Carpenters Pty Ltd (ABN: 20 101 059 483) of Lot 255 Jabiru Road, 
Kununurra, for Tender T04-19/20, Project Two: Kununurra Shared 
Loop Path in accordance with the tender documentation and for the 
fixed lump sum price of $777,371.00 excluding GST.  

2.  Delegates the formation of the Contracts to the Chief Executive Officer, 
subject to any variations (of a minor nature) prior to entry to contract; 

3.  Not accept a tender for Project Three: Footpath Renewals  Various; 
4. Approves the waiver of the Kununurra Landfill Fees for the disposal of 

clean fill associated with Project One and Two;  
5. Approves the transfer of $25,000 from the COVID-19 Reserve to the 

Kununurra Foreshore Path Project GL: 1041106140; and  
6. Approves the transfer of $100,000 from the COVID-19 Reserve to the 

Kununurra Shared Loop Path Project GL:  1041202330. 

 

Moved: Cr D Pearce  
Seconded: Cr G Lodge  

Decision: 8/0 

 
 
 
 






	Tender Register- T04 1920 - signed1
	Tender Register- T04 1920
	recomendation
	img-414113701

